BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM 2017 CDBG ALLOCATION

PUBLIC SERVICE PROJECTS

Agency Project Final Funding Award
Boys & Girls Club SK Elementary Program $19,140.00
Boys & Girls Club SK New Teen Initiative $15,390.00
Bremerton Foodline Food Purchases $25,390.00
Central Kitsap Food Bank 2017 Payroll Costs $25,390.00
Helpline House Community Connections $10,000.00
Kitsap Sexual Assault Child Abuse Intervention $15,390.00
SK Helpline Helpline Director Support $25,390.00
YMCA Child Care Scholarships $12,545.00
Total $148,635.00
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Kitsap Community Resources Business Education Support Training (BE$T) $54,469.00
Total $54,469.00
CDBG Capital
Housing Kitsap Home Rehabilitation Program $217,431.00
Housing Kitsap Park Place Apartments $177,248.93
KCR Weatherization Program $188,666.00
Total $583,345.93
TOTAL CDBG ALLOCATION $786,449.93

BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM 2017 HOME ALLOCATION

City of Bremerton HOME
Agency

Community Frameworks
Kitsap County HOME
Housing Resources Bainbridge
YWCA

Housing Kitsap

Shelter America Group

TOTAL HOME ALLOCATION

Project
Built in Bremerton Homeownership Program

Western View Terrace Apt. Rehab.
Morrow Manor

Down Payment Assistance

Kitsap County Portfolio Preservation

Final Funding Award
$114,312.00

$80,774.40
$415,097.00
$37,037.43
$101,053.00
$748,273.83

Funding awards reflect amounts included in 2017 Action Plan, as amended.
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