BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM 2017 CDBG ALLOCATION

PUBLIC SERVICE PROJECTS

Agency	Project		Final Funding Award
			•
Boys & Girls Club	SK Elementary Program		\$19,140.00
Boys & Girls Club	SK New Teen Initiative		\$15,390.00
Bremerton Foodline	Food Purchases		\$25,390.00
Central Kitsap Food Bank	2017 Payroll Costs		\$25,390.00
Helpline House	Community Connections		\$10,000.00
Kitsap Sexual Assault	Child Abuse Intervention		\$15,390.00
SK Helpline	Helpline Director Support		\$25,390.00
YMCA	Child Care Scholarships		\$12,545.00
		Total	\$148,635.00
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT			
Kitsap Community Resources	Business Education Support Training (BE\$T)		\$54,469.00
		Total	\$54,469.00
CDBG Capital			
Housing Kitsap	Home Rehabilitation Program		\$217,431.00
Housing Kitsap	Park Place Apartments		\$177,248.93
KCR	Weatherization Program		\$188,666.00
		Total	\$583,345.93
TOTAL CDBG ALLOCATION			\$786,449.93

BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM 2017 HOME ALLOCATION

City of Bremerton HOME			
Agency	Project	Final Funding Award	
Community Frameworks	Built in Bremerton Homeownership Program	\$114,312.00	
Kitsap County HOME			
Housing Resources Bainbridge	Western View Terrace Apt. Rehab.	\$80,774.40	
YWCA	Morrow Manor	\$415,097.00	
Housing Kitsap	Down Payment Assistance	\$37,037.43	
Shelter America Group	Kitsap County Portfolio Preservation	\$101,053.00	
TOTAL HOME ALLOCATION		\$748,273.83	
Funding awards reflect amounts in	cluded in 2017 Action Plan, as amended.		